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TRUMP DROPS TO NEW LOW, CLOSE TO 2-1 DISAPPROVAL,
QUINNIPIAC UNIVERSITY NATIONAL POLL FINDS;
71 PERCENT SAY PRESIDENT IS NOT LEVELHEADED
President Donald Trump plunges to a new low as American voters disapprove 61 — 33 percent of
the job he is doing, according to a Quinnipiac University national poll released today. White
men are divided 47 — 48 percent and Republicans approve 76 — 17 percent. White voters with no
college degree, a key part of the president’s base, disapprove 50 — 43 percent.

Today’s approval rating is down from a 55 — 40 percent disapproval in a June 29 survey
by the independent Quinnipiac (KWIN-uh-pe-ack) University. This is President Trump’s lowest
approval and highest disapproval number since he was inaugurated.

American voters say 54 — 26 percent that they are embarrassed rather than proud to have
Trump as president. Voters say 57 — 40 percent he is abusing the powers of his office and say
60 — 36 percent that he believes he is above the law.

President Trump is not levelheaded, say 71 — 26 percent of voters, his worst score on that
character trait. Voter opinions of most other Trump qualities drop to new lows:

62 — 34 percent that he is not honest;

63 — 34 percent that he does not have good leadership skills;
59 — 39 percent that he does not care about average Americans;
58 — 39 percent that he is a strong person;

55 — 42 percent that he is intelligent;

63 — 34 percent that he does not share their values.

“It’s hard to pick what is the most alarming number in the troubling trail of new lows for
President Donald Trump,” said Tim Malloy, assistant director of the Quinnipiac University Poll.

“Profound embarrassment over his performance in office and deepening concern over his
level-headedness have to raise the biggest red flags.

“The daily drip drip of missteps and firings and discord are generating a tidal wave of bad
polling numbers.

“Is there a wall big enough to hold it back?”

-more-
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American voters give Arizona Sen. John McCain a 57 — 32 percent favorability rating,
with a 74 — 18 percent positive score from Democrats and a 60 — 28 percent positive rating from
independent voters. Republicans give McCain a negative 39 — 49 percent rating.

Trump gets a negative 34 — 61 percent favorability rating, with a 79 — 17 percent positive
score from Republicans. All other groups are negative, with white men at 47 — 48 percent.

That Russian Thing

The president “has attempted to derail or obstruct the investigation into the Russian
interference in the 2016 election,” American voters believe 58 — 37 percent.

Voters believe 63 — 31 percent that the Russian government interfered in the 2016
election. Republicans don’t believe it 61 — 30 percent, while every other group believes by wide
margins that the Russians interfered.

Trump did something illegal in dealing with Russia, 30 percent of voters say, while 30
percent say he did something unethical, but not illegal and 32 percent say he did nothing wrong.
These numbers are similar for Donald Trump Jr. and Trump’s son-in-law, Jared Kushner.

American voters give Trump negative approval ratings for handling key issues:

41 — 52 percent for handling the economy;

36 — 59 percent for foreign policy;

46 percent approve of his handling of terrorism and 47 percent disapprove;
38 — 59 percent for immigration;

28 — 65 percent for health care.

Trump’s Tweets

Trump should stop tweeting from his personal Twitter account, American voters say
69 — 27 percent, the biggest no-tweet vote so far.

From July 27 — August 1, Quinnipiac University surveyed 1,125 voters nationwide with a
margin of error of +/- 3.4 percentage points, including the design effect. Live interviewers call
landlines and cell phones.

The Quinnipiac University Poll, directed by Douglas Schwartz, Ph.D., conducts public
opinion surveys nationwide, and in Pennsylvania, New York, New Jersey, Connecticut, Florida,
Ohio, Virginia, lowa and Colorado as a public service and for research.

Visit poll.qu.edu or www.facebook.com/quinnipiacpoll
Call (203) 582-5201, or follow us on Twitter @QuinnipiacPoll.
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1. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?

WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG
Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Approve 33% 76% 2% 34% 40% 27% 33% 43%
Disapprove 61 17 96 60 54 68 65 50
DK/NA 5 7 2 6 6 5 3 7
AGE IN YRS.............. WHITE.....
18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht NonWht
Approve 25% 35% 35% 38% 47% 31% 39% 19%
Disapprove 67 60 62 56 48 64 56 74
DK/NA 9 5 3 6 5 5 5 6
TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as
President?
App Dis DK/NA
Aug 02, 2017 33 61 5
Jun 29, 2017 40 55 5
Jun 07, 2017 34 57 9
May 24, 2017 37 55 7
May 10, 2017 36 58 6
Apr 19, 2017 40 56 4
Apr 04, 2017 35 57 8
Mar 22, 2017 37 56 7
Mar 07, 2017 41 52 7
Feb 22, 2017 38 55 7
Feb 07, 2017 42 51 7
Jan 26, 2017 36 44 19

la. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as
President? COMBINED WITH: (If approve/disapprove gl) Do you strongly or somewhat
approve/disapprove?

WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG
Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Approve strongly 23% 53% 1% 22% 27% 19% 22% 29%
Approve smwht 10 23 1 12 13 8 11 13
Disapprove smwht 6 7 3 7 7 5 6 6
Disapprove strongly 55 10 93 53 46 63 59 43
DK/NA 6 7 3 7 7 5 3 8
AGE IN YRS.....ovvvinn.n WHITE.....
18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht NonWht
Approve strongly 17% 20% 22% 30% 33% 20% 26% 12%
Approve smwht 8 14 13 8 14 10 12 7
Disapprove smwht 7 4 7 5 7 5 6 6
Disapprove strongly 59 54 55 51 41 59 50 67
DK/NA 9 8 3 6 6 6 6 7



TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his Jjob as
President? COMBINED WITH: (If approve/disapprove) Do you strongly or somewhat
approve/disapprove?

App App Dis Dis
Strngly Smwht Smwht Strngly DK/NA

Aug 02, 2017 23 10 6 55 6
Jun 29, 2017 28 12 6 48 5
Jun 07, 2017 25 9 6 51 9
May 24, 2017 28 9 7 49 8
May 10, 2017 25 10 8 51 7
Apr 19, 2017 28 11 6 50 5
Apr 04, 2017 25 9 7 49 9
Mar 22, 2017 26 10 6 50 8
Mar 07, 2017 31 10 6 45 8
Feb 22, 2017 29 9 6 49 8
Feb 07, 2017 33 9 6 45 8
Jan 26, 2017 29 6 4 40 20

5. Is your opinion of Donald Trump favorable, unfavorable or haven't you heard enough
about him?

WHITE......

COLLEGE DEG
Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No

Favorable 34% 79% 2% 34% 39% 29% 33% 45%
Unfavorable 61 17 97 59 55 67 64 49
Hvn't hrd enough 2 2 1 3 3 2 1 3
REFUSED 2 2 1 4 3 2 1 3

18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht NonWht

Favorable 26% 35% 35% 39% 47% 34% 40% 19%
Unfavorable 68 61 61 55 48 63 56 75
Hvn't hrd enough 4 1 2 2 2 2 2 3
REFUSED 2 3 2 4 3 2 2 3

TREND: Is your opinion of Donald Trump favorable, unfavorable or haven't you heard enough
about him?

Fav Unfav HvntHrd REF
Aug 02, 2017 34 6l 2 2
Jun 29, 2017 41 55 1 2
Jun 07, 2017 35 60 2 3
May 24, 2017 37 57 4 2
May 10, 2017 35 58 4 2
Apr 19, 2017 39 56 3 2
Apr 04, 2017 36 59 3 2
Mar 22, 2017 36 57 5 2
Mar 07, 2017 43 53 3 1
Feb 22, 2017 39 55 4 2
Feb 07, 2017 43 52 3 2
Jan 26, 2017 39 52 6 2
Jan 10, 2017 37 51 8 4
Nov 22, 2016 44 46 6 3

Link to full trend on website



6. Is your opinion of Jeff Sessions favorable, unfavorable or haven't you heard enough
about him?

WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG
Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Favorable 27% 46% 12% 31% 31% 24% 31% 34%
Unfavorable 41 15 59 43 44 39 48 32
Hvn't hrd enough 29 38 26 24 23 35 19 32
REFUSED 2 1 2 3 1 3 2 2
AGE IN YRS.............. WHITE.....
18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht NonWht
Favorable 12% 22% 30% 42% 39% 28% 33% 12%
Unfavorable 44 47 44 29 40 39 39 46
Hvn't hrd enough 43 27 24 27 19 31 25 39
REFUSED - 3 2 2 2 2 2 2

TREND: Is your opinion of Jeff Sessions favorable, unfavorable or haven't you heard
enough about him?

Fav Unfav HvntHrd REF
Aug 02, 2017 27 41 29 2
Mar 08, 2017 23 43 33 1

7. Is your opinion of Jared Kushner favorable, unfavorable or haven't you heard enough
about him?

WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG
Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Favorable 14% 35% % 14% 16% 13% 17% 16%
Unfavorable 42 13 66 43 40 44 52 35
Hvn't hrd enough 41 50 31 41 41 42 29 47
REFUSED 2 2 1 2 2 1 2 2
AGE IN YRS.........vv.. WHITE.....
18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht NonWht
Favorable 10% 10% 17% 20% 20% 14% 17% 8%
Unfavorable 36 42 49 42 38 47 43 43
Hvn't hrd enough 53 46 33 36 40 37 38 48
REFUSED 1 2 1 2 2 2 2 2

TREND: Is your opinion of Jared Kushner favorable, unfavorable or haven't you heard
enough about him?

Fav Unfav HvntHrd REF
Aug 02, 2017 14 42 41 2
Jun 07, 2017 14 39 44 3

Apr 19, 2017 15 32 50 3



8. Is your opinion of Donald Trump Jr. favorable, unfavorable or haven't you heard enough
about him?

WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG
Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Favorable 22% 54% 1% 20% 27% 17% 22% 29%
Unfavorable 51 14 84 49 45 56 54 41
Hvn't hrd enough 25 31 14 28 26 25 23 28
REFUSED 2 1 1 2 2 1 2 2
AGE IN YRS. ..o eunnn WHITE.....
18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht NonWht
Favorable 13% 21% 25% 27% 33% 20% 26% 12%
Unfavorable 54 53 52 46 40 53 47 62
Hvn't hrd enough 30 26 22 25 25 25 25 25
REFUSED 2 1 1 2 2 1 2 1

9. Is your opinion of Anthony Scaramucci favorable, unfavorable or haven't you heard
enough about him?

WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG
Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Favorable 9% 21% 2% 9% 13% 5% 10% 8%
Unfavorable 45 26 64 46 43 47 56 40
Hvn't hrd enough 45 51 34 45 43 46 33 51
REFUSED 1 2 1 1 - 2 1 1

AGE IN YRS.............. WHITE.....
18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht NonWht

Favorable % % 12% 11% 13% % 10% 7%
Unfavorable 38 42 52 47 42 52 47 41
Hvn't hrd enough 58 49 35 41 45 40 42 50
REFUSED - 2 1 1 - 1 1 1

10. Is your opinion of John McCain favorable, unfavorable or haven't you heard enough
about him?

WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG
Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Favorable 57% 39% 74% 60% 50% 63% 63% 51%
Unfavorable 32 49 18 28 39 25 28 38
Hvn't hrd enough 9 11 5 10 10 8 7 9
REFUSED 3 1 3 3 2 3 2 3

AGE IN YRS.............. WHITE.....
18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht NonWht

Favorable 42% 64% 59% 60% 50% 61% 56% 58%
Unfavorable 32 29 34 34 43 26 34 27
Hvn't hrd enough 22 6 6 4 6 9 8 12
REFUSED 4 1 1 3 1 4 3 3



13. Are you generally optimistic or pessimistic about the next few years with Donald
Trump as president?

WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG
Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Optimistic 43% 84% 14% 43% 49% 38% 38% 51%
Pessimistic 53 15 83 52 48 57 59 45
DK/NA 4 2 3 5 4 4 2 4
AGE IN YRS.............. WHITE.....
18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht NonWht
Optimistic 41% 45% 43% 45% 53% 38% 45% 38%
Pessimistic 55 51 53 52 44 59 52 56
DK/NA 4 4 4 2 3 3 3 6

TREND: Are you generally optimistic or pessimistic about the next few years with Donald
Trump as president? (* "four years")

Opt Pes DK/NA
Aug 02, 2017 43 53 4
May 24, 2017 45 52 3
Mar 07, 2017* 52 46 3
Jan 26, 2017* 53 43 4
Jan 10, 2017* 52 43 5
Nov 22, 2016%* 59 37 4

16. Would you say that Donald Trump - is honest, or not?

WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG
Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Yes 34% 76% 3% 32% 39% 28% 33% 43%
No 62 20 95 62 56 67 64 51
DK/NA 5 4 1 5 4 5 3 6
AGE IN YRS........ovou WHITE.....
18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht NonWht
Yes 30% 32% 33% 39% 47% 31% 38% 21%
No 65 64 64 54 49 64 57 74
DK/NA 5 3 3 6 4 5 5 4

TREND: Would you say that Donald Trump is honest, or not?

Yes No DK/NA
Aug 02, 2017 34 62 5
Jun 29, 2017 38 57 5
Jun 07, 2017 36 59 6
May 24, 2017 36 59 5
May 10, 2017 33 61 5
Apr 19, 2017 37 58 5
Apr 04, 2017 34 6l [
Mar 22, 2017 35 60 5
Mar 07, 2017 39 55 6
Feb 22, 2017 40 55 5
Feb 07, 2017 42 54 3
Jan 26, 2017 39 56 5
Jan 10, 2017 39 53 8
Nov 22, 2016 42 52 [



17. Would you say that Donald Trump - has good leadership skills, or not?
WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG
Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Yes 34% 70% 6% 34% 39% 30% 32% 45%
No 63 27 93 62 58 67 66 51
DK/NA 3 3 1 4 3 3 2 4
AGE IN YRS.............. WHITE.....
18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht NonWht
Yes 31% 38% 31% 38% 45% 34% 39% 22%
No 67 60 65 58 52 63 58 76
DK/NA 2 2 4 4 3 3 3 2
TREND: Would you say that Donald Trump has good leadership skills, or not?
Yes No DK/NA
Aug 02, 2017 34 63 3
Jun 29, 2017 44 54 2
Jun 07, 2017 39 58 3
May 24, 2017 40 57 3
May 10, 2017 41 56 3
Apr 19, 2017 40 55 4
Apr 04, 2017 40 55 4
Mar 22, 2017 40 55 5
Mar 07, 2017 47 50 4
Feb 22, 2017 42 55 3
Feb 07, 2017 47 50 4
Jan 26, 2017 49 46 5
Jan 10, 2017 49 44 6
Nov 22, 2016 56 38 6
18. Would you say that Donald Trump - cares about average Americans, or not?
WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG
Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Yes 39% 85% 3% 40% 47% 32% 36% 52%
No 59 13 96 58 51 66 62 45
DK/NA 2 2 1 2 2 2 1 2
AGE IN YRS.............. WHITE.....
18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht NonWht
Yes 34% 40% 40% 43% 54% 37% 45% 24%
No 64 59 58 54 44 61 53 74
DK/NA 2 2 2 3 2 2 2 2



TREND: Would you say that Donald Trump cares about average Americans, or not?

Yes No DK/NA
Aug 02, 2017 39 59 2
Jun 29, 2017 44 55 2
Jun 07, 2017 40 58 3
May 24, 2017 42 56 2
May 10, 2017 38 59 3
Apr 19, 2017 42 57 2
Apr 04, 2017 39 57 4
Mar 22, 2017 40 57 3
Mar 07, 2017 46 52 3
Feb 22, 2017 44 53 3
Feb 07, 2017 45 52 3
Jan 26, 2017 44 53 3
Jan 10, 2017 44 52 3
Nov 22, 2016 51 45 3

19. Would you say that Donald Trump - is level headed, or not?

WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG
Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Yes 26% 57% 2% 24% 30% 21% 21% 35%
No 71 37 96 74 66 76 76 61
DK/NA 3 7 2 2 4 3 3 4
AGE IN YRS.........ov.. WHITE.....
18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht NonWht
Yes 23% 20% 27% 33% 35% 23% 29% 17%
No 74 77 71 62 62 73 68 80
DK/NA 4 3 2 5 3 4 3 3

TREND: Would you say that Donald Trump is level headed, or not?

Yes No DK/NA
Aug 02, 2017 26 71 3
Jun 29, 2017 34 63 3
Jun 07, 2017 29 68 3
May 24, 2017 31 65 4
May 10, 2017 29 66 5
Apr 19, 2017 33 63 4
Apr 04, 2017 29 66 5
Mar 22, 2017 30 66 4
Mar 07, 2017 34 61 5
Feb 22, 2017 33 63 4
Feb 07, 2017 35 60 5
Jan 26, 2017 33 62 5
Jan 10, 2017 33 62 5
Nov 22, 2016 38 57 5



20. Would you say that Donald Trump - is a strong person, or not?
WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG
Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Yes 58% 91% 31% 61% 61% 56% 56% 68%
No 39 7 66 37 37 41 41 29
DK/NA 3 2 3 3 2 3 3 3
AGE IN YRS.............. WHITE.....
18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht NonWht
Yes 51% 62% 58% 63% 65% 59% 62% 48%
No 46 36 41 33 32 37 35 50
DK/NA 3 3 2 4 3 3 3 2
TREND: Would you say that Donald Trump is a strong person, or not?
Yes No DK/NA
Aug 02, 2017 58 39 3
Jun 29, 2017 63 34 3
Jun 07, 2017 62 35 3
May 24, 2017 64 33 2
May 10, 2017 62 35 3
Apr 19, 2017 61 36 3
Apr 04, 2017 64 33 4
Mar 22, 2017 66 30 4
Mar 07, 2017 67 30 3
Feb 22, 2017 64 32 3
Feb 07, 2017 70 26 3
Jan 26, 2017 68 29 4
Jan 10, 2017 71 25 4
Nov 22, 2016 74 23 3
21. Would you say that Donald Trump - is intelligent, or not?
WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG
Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Yes 55% 92% 24% 57% 62% 49% 53% 64%
No 42 7 73 39 35 48 44 32
DK/NA 3 1 4 4 2 4 3 3
AGE IN YRS.............. WHITE.....
18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht NonWht
Yes 53% 55% 55% 60% 67% 52% 59% 45%
No 44 45 42 36 31 44 38 53
DK/NA 3 1 4 4 3 4 3 2
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TREND: Would you say that Donald Trump is intelligent, or not?

Yes No DK/NA
Aug 02, 2017 55 42 3
Jun 29, 2017 58 39 3
Jun 07, 2017 57 40 3
May 24, 2017 57 40 3
May 10, 2017 56 41 3
Apr 19, 2017 58 38 4
Apr 04, 2017 60 35 5
Mar 22, 2017 59 36 5
Mar 07, 2017 64 32 4
Feb 22, 2017 58 38 4
Feb 07, 2017 65 31 4
Jan 26, 2017 65 32 3
Jan 10, 2017 68 27 5
Nov 22, 2016 74 21 4
22. Would you say that Donald Trump - is someone who shares your values, or not?
WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG
Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Yes 34% 76% 2% 34% 38% 29% 32% 46%
No 63 20 98 63 59 68 66 50
DK/NA 3 3 1 3 3 3 2 4
AGE IN YRS.........ov.. WHITE.....
18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht NonWht
Yes 24% 34% 35% 40% 47% 33% 40% 17%
No 71 64 62 57 50 64 57 80
DK/NA 5 2 3 2 3 3 3 3

TREND: Would you say that Donald Trump is someone who shares your values, or not?

Yes No DK/NA
Aug 02, 2017 34 63 3
Jun 29, 2017 38 59 3
Jun 07, 2017 33 64 3
May 24, 2017 36 62 2
May 10, 2017 32 04 4
Apr 19, 2017 35 ol 4
Apr 04, 2017 34 ol 5
Mar 22, 2017 35 ol 4
Mar 07, 2017 38 58 4
Feb 22, 2017 37 60 3
Feb 07, 2017 38 58 4

Link to full trend on website



27. If you were given the opportunity,

Tot
Yes 32%
No 67
DK/NA 1
AGE IN
18-34
Yes 33%
No 67

DK/NA -

28. Do you feel proud to have Donald Trump as President,

Rep Dem Ind Men Wom
63% % 34% 41% 24%
36 96 65 58 75
1 - 1 1 -
YRS. ... WHITE.....

37% 28% 32% 45% 25%
63 71 66 54 74
1 1 2 1 -

as President, or don't you feel either of these ways?

Tot
Proud 26%
Embarrassed 54
Neither 20
DK/NA 1

AGE IN

18-34
Proud 18%
Embarrassed 51
Neither 31

DK/NA -

TREND: Do you feel proud to

Rep Dem Ind Men Wom
60% 1% 26% 31% 21%
11 88 54 46 61
28 11 20 23 17
1 - 1 1 1
YRS....ooiiii.. WHITE.....

26% 25% 32% 37% 23%
55 57 50 42 59

19 17 17 20 17

- 1 1 1 1

have Donald Trump as President,

Trump as President, or don't you feel either of these ways?

Proud
Aug 02, 2017 26
Apr 04, 2017 27

Embar-
rassed Neither DK/NA

54 20 1
52 19 2

29. Do you think that President Trump is abusing the powers

Tot
Yes/Abusing powers 57%
No 40
DK/NA 2

AGE IN

18-34
Yes/Abusing powers 63%
No 35
DK/NA 3

Rep Dem Ind Men Wom
15% 92% 55% 50% 64%
83 7 42 49 32
2 1 4 1 4
YRS.....ocoovii.. WHITE.....

57% 56% 53% 42% 60%
41 42 44 57 37
2 2 3 1 3

embarrassed to have Donald

of

COLLEGE DEG

Yes

No

NonWht

26%
74

COLLEGE DEG

Yes

24%

60

15
1

Wht

30%

51
18

No

35%
44
21

NonWht

15%
61
24

his office,
WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG
Yes No
58% 460%
40 51

2 3
Wht NonWht
51% 72%
46 26

2 3

or not?

would you want to work for President Trump or not?

embarrassed to have Donald Trump
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TREND: Do you think that President Trump is abusing the powers of his office, or not?

Yes No DK/NA
Aug 02, 2017 57 40 2
Jun 29, 2017 52 46 2
Jun 07, 2017 55 42 3
May 24, 2017 54 43 3

30. Do you think that President Trump believes he is above the law, or not?

WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG
Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Yes/Above law 60% 16% 92% 61% 54% 65% 62% 52%
No 36 80 5 35 43 30 35 45
DK/NA 4 4 3 4 3 4 3 3
AGE IN YRS.........ov. WHITE.....
18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht NonWht
Yes/Above law 65% 62% 59% 55% 49% 63% 56% 71%
No 30 35 37 42 49 34 41 24
DK/NA 5 2 4 3 2 4 3 5

31. Do you think it is appropriate that Jared Kushner, President Trump's son-in-law, is
playing a significant role in the White House, or don't you think so?

WHITE......

COLLEGE DEG
Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No

Yes/Appropriate 28% 55% 11% 26% 32% 25% 27% 32%
No 61 35 86 60 55 66 65 53
DK/NA 11 11 3 14 13 9 8 15

AGE IN YRS......ovvnnn WHITE.....
18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht NonWht

Yes/Appropriate 20% 24% 32% 34% 36% 25% 30% 23%
No 65 65 59 56 50 66 59 68
DK/NA 15 11 8 11 14 9 11 10

TREND: Do you think it is appropriate that Jared Kushner, President Trump's son-in-law,
is playing a significant role in the White House, or don't you think so?

Yes No DK/NA
Aug 02, 2017 28 ol 11
Jun 07, 2017 28 63 9

Apr 19, 2017 32 53 15



32. Do you approve or disapprove of the way President Trump is talking about Attorney
General Jeff Sessions?

WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG
Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Approve 13% 27% 4% 12% 16% 10% 10% 16%
Disapprove 67 48 82 70 63 71 75 59
DK/NA 20 25 15 18 21 19 15 26
AGE IN YRS.....oivvnnn. WHITE.....
18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht NonWht
Approve 13% 12% 14% 11% 18% % 13% 12%
Disapprove 57 67 71 72 61 71 66 69
DK/NA 30 21 15 17 21 20 20 19

33. Would you approve or disapprove of President Trump firing Attorney General Jeff
Sessions?

WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG
Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Approve 23% 36% 13% 21% 31% 16% 21% 29%
Disapprove 60 44 74 63 57 64 63 54
DK/NA 16 20 12 16 13 20 16 17
AGE IN YRS.........ov.. WHITE.....
18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht NonWht
Approve 24% 28% 23% 17% 33% 18% 25% 18%
Disapprove 53 56 64 68 55 62 58 65
DK/NA 23 16 13 15 12 20 16 17

34. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling - the economy?

WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG
Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Approve 41% 87% 7% 44% 48% 35% 42% 51%
Disapprove 52 10 89 48 44 59 52 41
DK/NA 7 4 4 8 8 6 6 8

18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht NonWht

Approve 33% 43% 43% 44% 56% 40% 47% 25%
Disapprove 57 51 52 47 37 54 46 67
DK/NA 9 6 5 9 7 6 7 8



TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling the economy?

App Dis DK/NA
Aug 02, 2017 41 52 7
Jun 29, 2017 45 49 6
Jun 07, 2017 39 53 8
May 24, 2017 44 50 6
May 10, 2017 40 52 8
Apr 19, 2017 42 49 10
Apr 04, 2017 41 48 11
Mar 22, 2017 42 48 10
Mar 07, 2017 49 41 11
Feb 22, 2017 47 41 13
Feb 07, 2017 44 41 14
35. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling - foreign policy?
WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG
Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Approve 36% 80% 3% 37% 44% 28% 36% 45%
Disapprove 59 14 94 59 51 66 60 49
DK/NA 5 7 3 5 5 5 4 6
AGE IN YRS.........ovu WHITE.....
18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht NonWht
Approve 27% 37% 39% 39% 52% 32% 41% 21%
Disapprove 65 60 56 54 45 62 54 72
DK/NA 8 3 5 6 4 6 5 6

TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling foreign policy?

App Dis DK/NA
Aug 02, 2017 36 59 5
Jun 29, 2017 38 57 5
Jun 08, 2017 35 60 5
May 24, 2017 38 56 7
May 10, 2017 36 59 6
Apr 19, 2017 40 56 4
Apr 04, 2017 33 58 9
Mar 22, 2017 34 58 7
Mar 07, 2017 38 54 8
Feb 22, 2017 36 56 7
Feb 07, 2017 38 56 6



36. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling - terrorism?

Approve
Disapprove

DK/NA

Approve

Disapprove
DK/NA

TREND:

Aug
Jun
Jun
May
May
Apr
Apr
Mar
Mar
Feb

02,
29,
07,
24,
10,
19,
04,
22,
07,
22,

2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017

Feb 07, 2017

App

46
47
46
47
45
44
42
42
45
44
44

Dis

47
47
48
45
48
51
49
50
46
49
49

DK/NA

"
~N J©OW o0 O U J00 JdJo

Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump

37. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is

issues?

Approve
Disapprove
DK/NA

Approve
Disapprove
DK/NA

WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG
Yes No

44% 56%

49 36

7 8
Wht NonWht
50% 33%

42 60

8 7

is handling terrorism?

handling - immigration

WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG
Yes No

36% 50%

62 46

3 3
Wht NonWht
44% 24%

53 73

3 4
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TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling immigration
issues?

App Dis DK/NA
Aug 02, 2017 38 59 3
Jun 29, 2017 42 56 3
Jun 07, 2017 37 60 3
May 24, 2017 41 57 3
May 10, 2017 35 62 3
Apr 19, 2017 39 58 2
Apr 04, 2017 39 57 4
Mar 22, 2017 38 60 3
Mar 07, 2017 41 56 3
Feb 22, 2017 40 58 2
Feb 07, 2017 41 56 3

38. Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling - health care?

WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG
Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Approve 28% 66% 1% 28% 31% 26% 29% 37%
Disapprove 65 25 98 64 62 68 66 53
DK/NA 7 10 1 8 8 6 5 10

18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht NonWht

Approve 20% 27% 30% 34% 37% 30% 33% 14%
Disapprove 73 65 65 58 55 63 59 81
DK/NA 7 8 5 8 8 7 7 5

TREND: Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling health care?

App Dis DK/NA
Aug 02, 2017 28 65 7
Jun 28, 2017 29 63 8
Jun 08, 2017 28 66 6
May 25, 2017 32 62 6
May 11, 2017 28 66 6
Apr 20, 2017 29 65 6
Apr 04, 2017 28 64 9
Mar 23, 2017 29 61 10



57.

concerned,

Very concerned

Smwht concerned
Not so concerned
Not concerned at

How concerned are you about President Trump's relationship with Russia;
or not concerned at all?

DK/NA

Very concerned
Smwht concerned
Not so concerned

somewhat concerned,

Tot

43%

17
10
27

AGE 1IN
18-34

37%

24
12

Not concerned at all 25
DK/NA

TREND: How concerned are you about President Trump's relationship with Russia:

concerned, somewhat concerned,

Aug
Jun
Jun
May
Apr
Apr
Mar
Mar
Feb

58. As you may know,
investigation into any links or coordination between President Trump's campaign and the
Russian government. Do you think that he will conduct a fair investigation into this

or not?

02,
29,
07,
24,
20,
05,
24,
08,
23,

matter,

Yes/Fair

No

DK/NA

Yes/Fair

No

DK/NA

2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017
2017

2

Very
Concern

43
37
46
45
46
41
41
41
42

Smwht NotSo
Concern Conce
17 10
22 15
22 14
18 13
24 12
23 15
22 14
20 16
22 16

not so concerned,

Ind

38%

43%
16
10
29
3

rn

not so concerned,

Not

1

22
2

WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG
Yes No
45% 36%
17 19

9 14
28 30

1 2
Wht NonWht
40% 52%
18 17
11 9
29 21

1 1

or not concerned at all?

Concern DK/NA

27
25
17
23
17
18
21
22
18

NEFENNRE R B e

very

very

Special Counsel Robert Mueller was appointed to oversee the criminal

Tot

64%
25

11

AGE 1IN
18-34

61%
24

14

Ind

64%

63%
27
10

65%
21
13

COLLEGE DEG

Yes

Wht

65%
23
12

No

61%
22
16

NonWht

61%

29
10

19



59. If President Trump were to order the Justice Department to fire Special Counsel
Robert Mueller, do you think that would be an abuse of power or not?

WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG
Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Yes/Abuse of power 69% 37% 93% 71% 66% 72% 73% 62%
No 22 47 3 25 27 18 23 24
DK/NA 8 16 4 4 7 10 4 13
AGE IN YRS...ooveeeeunnn WHITE.....
18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht NonWht
Yes/Abuse of power 71% 71% 72% 63% 64% 69% 67% 76%
No 17 22 22 27 30 19 24 17
DK/NA 12 7 5 11 6 12 9 8

60. When it comes to President Trump's relationship with Russia, do you believe that: he
did something illegal, he did something unethical but nothing illegal, or do you believe
that President Trump did not do anything wrong?

WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG
Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Illegal 30% % 58% 23% 25% 34% 30% 20%
Unethical/Not illegl 30 18 32 36 28 32 31 30
Not anything wrong 32 70 3 33 39 25 32 41
DK/NA 8 8 7 8 7 10 7 9
AGE IN YRS.....ovtvvnnn. WHITE.....
18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht NonWht
Illegal 33% 27% 29% 28% 19% 30% 25% 41%
Unethical/Not illegl 32 37 30 25 28 32 30 31
Not anything wrong 25 30 33 38 48 28 37 18
DK/NA 10 7 7 10 6 10 8 9

TREND: When it comes to President Trump's relationship with Russia, do you believe that:
he did something illegal, he did something unethical but nothing illegal, or do you
believe that President Trump did not do anything wrong?

Not Not
Illegal Illegal Wrong DK/NA

Aug 02, 2017 30 30 32 8
Jun 29, 2017 28 29 37 6
Jun 07, 2017 31 29 32 8

20



61. When it comes to Jared Kushner's relationship with Russia,
did something illegal,

that Jared Kushner did not do anything wrong?

Illegal
Unethical/Not illegl
Not anything wrong
DK/NA

Illegal
Unethical/Not illegl
Not anything wrong
DK/NA

Tot

27%
32
25
16

AGE 1IN
18-34

28%
34
16
22

13

Dem

49%
34

14

12

Ind

25%
35

13

28%
25
31
16

13

26%
35
24
15

do

COL
Yes

30%
30
30
10

Wht

25%
31
30
14

TREND: When it comes to Jared Kushner's relationship with Russia,

did something illegal,

that Jared Kushner did not do anything wrong?

Aug 02, 2017
Jun 07, 2017

Illegal Illegal Wrong

27
30

Not

32
28

Not

25
25

DK/NA

16
17

62. When it comes to Donald Trump Jr.'s relationship with Russia,

did something illegal,

that Donald Trump Jr.

Illegal
Unethical/Not illegl
Not anything wrong
DK/NA

Illegal
Unethical/Not illegl
Not anything wrong
DK/NA

Tot

30%
27
30
13

AGE IN
18-34

29%
31
23
17

Ind

25%

30%
25
35
11

30%
29
26
15

COL
Yes

31%
28
30
10

Wht

27%
27
33
13

you believe that: he

he did something unethical but nothing illegal, or do you believe

LEGE DEG
No

20%
33
29
18

NonWht
34%

33

14

19

do you believe that: h

he did something unethical but nothing illegal, or do you believe

do you believe that: h

he did something unethical but nothing illegal, or do you believe
did not do anything wrong?

LEGE DEG
No

24%
25
34
16

NonWht

38%
29
21
12

e

e

21



63. Do you think that President Trump is taking the investigation into the Russian
interference in the 2016 election seriously enough, or not?

WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG
Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Yes 38% 69% 12% 41% 43% 33% 40% 45%
No 58 23 87 55 52 63 56 51
DK/NA 5 8 1 5 5 4 4 5
AGE IN YRS.............. WHITE.....
18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht NonWht
Yes 33% 36% 41% 39% 50% 36% 43% 25%
No 61 62 55 55 46 60 53 70
DK/NA 6 2 4 7 4 4 4 5

TREND: Do you think that President Trump is taking the investigation into the Russian
interference in the 2016 election seriously enough, or not?

Yes No DK/NA
Aug 02, 2017 38 58 5
Jun 29, 2017 38 55 7

64. Do you believe that President Trump has attempted to derail or obstruct the
investigation into the Russian interference in the 2016 election, or not?

WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG
Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Yes 58% 18% 90% 59% 52% 65% 61% 49%
No 37 77 7 38 45 30 36 46
DK/NA 4 6 3 3 4 5 2 5
AGE IN YRS.............. WHITE.....

Yes 62% 61% 59% 53% 46% 62% 54% 70%
No 32 37 37 42 51 33 42 26
DK/NA 6 1 4 5 3 5 4 4

TREND: Do you believe that President Trump has attempted to derail or obstruct the
investigation into the Russian interference in the 2016 election, or not?

Yes No DK/NA

Aug 02, 2017 58 37 4
Jun 29, 2017 55 41 4



65.

very important,

Very important

Smwht important
Not so important
Not important at

How important is it to you that the news media holds public officials accountable:
somewhat important,

DK/NA

Very important

Smwht important

Not so important

Not important at all

DK/NA

o\

AGE 1IN

18-34

o\

7
1

8
1
3
5
2

Rep

51%

not so important,

or not important at all?

o\

o\

[l

0
6
4
6
3

WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG
Yes No
74% 68%
16 17

2 4

6 7

2 4
Wht NonWht
71% 81%
17 9

3 4

7 5

3 2

TREND: How important is it to you that the news media holds public officials accountable:
or not important at all?

very important,

Aug 02,
May 25,
Mar 07,
Feb 22,

67. As president,
Twitter account,

2017
2017
2017
2017

Yes/Should

No

DK/NA

Yes/Should

No

DK/NA

TREND: As president,
Twitter account,

Aug
Jun
May
Apr

02,
29,
10,
19,

2017
2017
2017
2017

Very
Imp

74
66
72
72

do you think Donald Trump should continue tweeting from his
or not?

Yes

27
32
33
28

somewhat important,

Smwht

Imp

14
20
17
18

No

69
61
61
68

n

ot so

NotSo
Imp

w bW

DK/NA

oY D

important,

NotImp
Atall D

U1 oy O o

Men

K/NA

NN W N

do you think Donald Trump should continue tweeting from his personal
or not?

WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG
Yes No

23% 30%

74 65

3 4
Wht NonWht
27% 26%

69 70

4 4

personal

23



67a. (If Yes/Should g67) Do you think that President Trump should tweet more often, less

often, or do you think he should continue tweeting about the same amount?

SHOULD CONTINUE TWEETING Q67....

WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG
Tot Men Wom Yes No
More often 13% 10% 17% 17% 12%
Less often 26 26 25 20 24
Same amount 52 52 53 59 55
DK/NA 9 11 5 4 9

68. Regardless of whether you believe it impacted the outcome of the election, do you

think that the Russian government interfered with the 2016 presidential election,

WHITE......
COLLEGE DEG
Tot Rep Dem Ind Men Wom Yes No
Yes/Interfered 63% 30% 91% 62% 58% 67% 68% 54%
No 31 6l 6 33 39 24 28 39
DK/NA 6 9 4 5 3 8 5 7
AGE IN YRS. ...t WHITE.....
18-34 35-49 50-64 65+ Men Wom Wht NonWht
Yes/Interfered 58% 65% 65% 62% 55% 64% 60% 69%
No 35 31 31 30 41 28 34 24
DK/NA 8 4 4 9 3 8 [§ 7

or not?

24



